

Order No.05

30.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance of defacto complainant & production of CD.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant appears by filing vakalatnama.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Since Ld. PO is otherwise busy the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.05.25** for appearance of defacto complainant & production of CD.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)