

## Spl 01/25

Order no.07

26.06.25

Today fixed for **hearing of the petition.**

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defacto compliant files hazirah.

Ld. District P.P, Hooghly is also present.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full.

To **17.07.25 for passing order.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional & Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court  
chinsurah, Hooghly