

SPL 01/25

Order no.12

25.11.25

Today is fixed for **appearance of the accused person.**

The sole accused person is absent without any step.

The defacto complaint is present before the court.

None appears on behalf of the accused person on repeated calls.

It is 4 P.M.

Issue W/A against the accused person namely Md. Firdous Khan.

Fix 24.12.25 for ER of WA.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly