

**SPL 01/25**

**Order no.13**

24.12.25

Today is fixed for **ER of WA.**

No ER of WA is received.

Haziah is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defacto complaint.

The case record is adjourned for today.

**Fix 31.01.26 for ER of WA.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)